
Punktewertung 2022
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1 Serafini Andrea (ZX6R) 25 20                     45
2 Deisenhofer Thomas (ZX6R)           16       20     36
3 Nestola Kylian (S1000RR) 20 16                     36
4 Gall Rudolf (R6)           10   4   16     30
5 Eklund Filip (ZX6R)               8       20 28
6 Naujoks Marco (KTM RC390)     25                   25
7 Brugger Marco (R6)                     25   25
8 Bartoletti (IMS) Alessandro (R6/ R6)         25               25
9 Goetschy Jonathan (R6)                 25       25

10 Hartmann Kyrian (R6)                   25     25
11 Stadelmann Yves (R6/ R6)           25             25
12 McManus Eugene (400cc/600cc)                       25 25
13 Er Maestro (R6)       25                 25
14 Gimbert Johan (R6)             25           25
15 Fellon Lorenzo (R6)               25         25
16 Bingisser Severin (ZX6R)   25                     25
17 Arnold Sebi (R6)             12     11     23
18 Klingl Franz (R6) 10 13                     23
19 Cuypers Noa (RSV4/ R6)           9 13           22
20 Vogel Jannik (R6)               2     20   22
21 Bekkhus Espen (R6)       13               8 21
22 Torrecillas Lopez Juan Carlos (R6)               20         20
23 di Luca Francesco (R6)         20               20
24 Nitsche Thomas (NSF250R)       20                 20
25 Raschle Roman (ZX6)           20             20
26 Spielmann Andreas (GSXR600/Duc. 998)     20                   20
27 Lehmann Stefan (R6)             20           20
28 Beume Benjamin (R6)               6   13     19
29 van Leest Christ (CBR600)   7   11                 18
30 Volpini Denis (CBR600)         16               16
31 Aldrian Johann (V4 / R6)                     16   16
32 Madmax (ZX6R)       16                 16
33 Blersch Dominik (S1000RR)               16         16



34 Meoni Alessio (GSXR600) 16                       16
35 Roussillon Maxime (R6)                       16 16
36 Savey Remi (Moto2) 13                       13
37 Bertola Edoardo (Moto 3)           8   5         13
38 Matela Jiri (RS660)         13               13
39 Kuebler Telesforo (R6)                     13   13
40 Gamba Massimo Gian Pietro (R6)               13         13
41 Crump Seth (R6)                       13 13
42 Altherr Sibylle (ZX6R)           13             13
43 Schumacher Sandra (R6)             11           11
44 Englmann Dominik (R6)                     11   11
45 Maier Nico (R6/R1)                   11     11
46 Scanziani Morgan (R6)   11                     11
47 Hensel Dennis (CBR600RR)           11             11
48 Ruisbroek Matthew (Moto3)                       11 11
49 Carman Casper (CBR600) 11                       11
50 Pascota Lionel (R6)               11         11
51 Girard Pascal (Triumph 675)         11               11
52 Curti Vincent (ZX6R)                       10 10
53 Andersson Johan (R6)                     10   10
54 Rouge Clément (R6)               10         10
55 Michelagnoli Gaddo (CBR600RR)   10                     10
56 Tiedemann Colin (Triumph 675)                   10     10
57 Stanky (DucV4/V2)             10           10
58 Kibalchich Ivan (R6)         10               10
59 Mueller Roland (R6)       10                 10
60 Cannavo Andrea (Aprilia660)                       9 9
61 Fadil Soufian (GSXR600)         9               9
62 Hoarau Enzo (NSF250) 9                       9
63 Budde Sebastian (R6/ZX6R)       9                 9
64 Stuart Paul (R6)                     9   9
65 Eklund Anton (ZX6R)               9         9
66 Pedemonte Justine JuJU Team (R3)             9           9
67 di Carne Luciano (R6)   9                     9
68 Slachmuylders Jurgen (R6)                   9     9
69 Fanchon Christophe (RS660)         8               8
70 Primaut Jimmy (honda 250er)             8           8
71 Muckle Max (ninja400)                   8     8
72 Spigarelli Sandro (R6)   8                     8
73 Neekamp Franz-Josef (GSXR600)       8                 8
74 Sodnik Simon (CBR 600) 8                       8
75 Plaindoux Evann (R3)                       7 7
76 Bercot Jules (Moto3)             7           7



77 Ziajkiewicz Mateusz (Ninja400)       7                 7
78 Rank Stefan (S1000RR/CBR600)                   7     7
79 Richelmi Philippe (KTM690)           7             7
80 Kreiner Marco (R6) 7                       7
81 Inseque Thierry (R6)         7               7
82 Alekseeva Yulia (R6)         5             2 7
83 De Vleeschauwer Luca (CBR600)               7         7
84 Hensel Gordon (RS660)   6                     6
85 Meysen Nicolas (R6)         6               6
86 Pasieczna Ewa (R3)       6                 6
87 Hoffmann Swen (R6/ZXR400)             6           6
88 Romero Elie (GSXR600) 6                       6
89 Alibaba (CBR600/ZX636)                   6     6
90 Richelmi Celia (MD250H)           6             6
91 Coenen Julius (KTM RC4R)                       6 6
92 Fabregas Xenia (GSXR 600)           5             5
93 Rubini Fabio (CBR600)   5                     5
94 Lehmann Jennifer (R6)                   5     5
95 Gourlaouen Braud Maxime (R6) 5                       5
96 Marzinzik Felix (R6)                       5 5
97 Sterner Desiree (Ninja400)                       4 4
98 D'Introno Nicolas (TZ250) 4                       4
99 Hafner Werner (CBR600RR)   4                     4

100 Jacquemot Thierry (ZX600)           4             4
101 Kreimes Marvin (Ninja400)                   4     4
102 Allenspach Oliver (CBR600) 3                       3
103 Steinemann Rico (RSV4)               3         3
104 Wieth Michel-Caspar (R3)                   3     3
105 Reisky Max (EVO2/RSV4)                       3 3
106 Ahlemann Simon (R6) 2                       2
107 Vieltojaervi Sami Kristian (R6/ R1)                   2     2
108 Lehtmets Jan-Jüri (R3) 1                       1
109 Franz Leon (KTM390)                   1     1
110 Masy Celestin (BEON)                       1 1
111 Juergens Marc (R6)               1         1
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1 Geens Robin (GSXR750)                 20 16   20 56
2 Eiberger Nick (Daytona Moto2)           25 25           50
3 Metzeler Tobias (GSXR750)   20 25                   45
4 Stanky (DucV4/V2)                   20 25   45
5 Murer Marc (GSXR750)           20     25       45
6 Spielmann Andreas (GSXR600/Duc. 998)     20 16                 36
7 Schmid Niklas (ZX636) 25                 11     36
8 Kyriazopoulos Michail (GSXR750)                     16 13 29
9 van den Goorbergh Zontan (Triumph 765)               25         25

10 Rennsöi (GSXR750)   25                     25
11 PISCHI (GSXR750)                   25     25
12 Gaugler Johannes (GSXR750)                       25 25
13 Staroba Roman (MT09 SP)         25               25
14 Arndt Florian (Gsxr750)       25                 25
15 Kujawa Pawel (GSXR750)       20                 20
16 Sage Francois (GSXR750) 20                       20
17 Remacle Joel (Daytona 675)             20           20
18 Ferrer Romain (Ducati 848)         20               20
19 Schertenleib Cyrille (RS765)                     20   20
20 Mueller Reiner (GSXR750/1000)               20         20
21 Brasseur Sylvain (GSXR750)                       16 16
22 Hardtke Egon (Ducati 999)   16                     16
23 Lacharme Camille (GSXR750)         16               16
24 Spengler Oswald (GSXR750) 16                       16
25 Benevieri Maria Pia (Ducati 899)   13                     13
26 Pigaglio Mattia (Ducati 899)                   13     13
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1 Schauer Franz (R1/R1)   5                 25 25 55
2 Berselli Daniele (HP4)   7   25 13               45
3 Gregorzewski Stefan (CBR1000RR)     20     10 13           43
4 Huber Harald (Ducati V4R)         20   16           36



5 Torrents David (RSV4)   16   20                 36
6 Holzapfel Dirk (R1)             9   20       29
7 Neri Francesco (V4R)         16       13       29
8 Wagner Rainer (S1000RR)           11     16       27
9 Rico Tavares Pedro (CBR1000RR)     25                   25

10 Kiselev Maxim (Ducati V4)             25           25
11 Buechel Jan (ZX10R)           25             25
12 Orsero Sergio (RSV4)   25                     25
13 Bianco Urs (RSV4/Tuono)               25         25
14 Nacimiento Erik (R1)                 25       25
15 Pons Jean-Philippe (R1)         25               25
16 Heitz Ralph (S1000RR/R1)       7       8       9 24
17 Lutscher (GSXR1000)           8   13         21
18 Sickau Sergio (R1)                     20   20
19 Mennito Heros (RSV4)                       20 20
20 Raschle Roman (ZX6)           20             20
21 Shumilin Mikhail (S1000RR/S1000RR)             20           20
22 Moran Tom (S1000RR)         7           13   20
23 Luchsinger David (GSXR1000)               20         20
24 Tempesti Dimitri (S1000RR)   20                     20
25 Strassl Friedrich (RSV4)             11   6       17
26 Tegner Mirco (Panigale 1299)       16                 16
27 Schoder Sascha (R1)                       16 16
28 Greven (CBR1000RR)                     16   16
29 Bleiker Emil (ZX10RR)           16             16
30 Jensen Kim (GSXR1000)               16         16
31 Metzeler Tobias (GSXR750)     16                   16
32 Gall Ruedi (GSXR1000/R1)       8   7             15
33 Bellagamba Giovanni (CBR1000RR)       5             1 8 14
34 GERHARD (S1000RR/ V4)     13                   13
35 Dok (CBR1000)                       13 13
36 Winum Eric (S1000RR)   13                     13
37 Pretto Christian (S1000RR)       13                 13
38 Fischer Reinhard (R1)               11         11
39 Levsen Torsten (S1000RR)       11                 11
40 Serafini Andrea (ZX6R)   11                     11
41 Stene Tore (CBR1000RR)                       11 11
42 Kvaale Rune (R1)                       11 11
43 De Seynes David (R1)         11               11
44 Swedblom Patrik (R1)                     11   11
45 Catweazle (GSXR750/R1)     11                   11
46 Gaziello Franck (GSXR1000)                 11       11
47 Simon Arnaud (R1)                 10       10



48 Imal Engin (RSV4 / RSV4)               10         10
49 Robino Thomas (S1000RR)   10                     10
50 Lehmann Stefan (R6)             10           10
51 Holzer Klaus (R6)                     10   10
52 Brunner Gilbert (R1/R1)       10                 10
53 Vailati Filippo (S1000RR)         10               10
54 Deimichei Andrea (ZX10R)   9                     9
55 Marro Alberto (Panigale 1199)       9                 9
56 Kraml Leopold (RSV4/ H2R)                     9   9
57 Ugarte Garin Sergio (Panigale V4)         9               9
58 Wicki Marcel (RSV4)                 9       9
59 Signer Peter (ZX10R)           9             9
60 Mandelid Jan (S1000RR)               9         9
61 Wohlwend Adi (GSXR1000)             8           8
62 Klasson Markus (CBR1000RR)                     8   8
63 Miniggio Sergio (R1)                 8       8
64 Massat Jean-Marc (R1)         8               8
65 Zanetti Antonio (Ducati V4)   8                     8
66 Stanky (DucV4/V2)                     7   7
67 Juergens Marc (R6)               7         7
68 Wieser Erich (GSXR1000/ V4R)             7           7
69 Stannow Lind Thomas (R1)                       7 7
70 Bally Bernard (R1)                 7       7
71 Bischoff Ingo (R1)               6         6
72 Debras Romain (R1)           6             6
73 Amstutz Christoph (RSV4)             6           6
74 Dickinson Mike Juan (S1000RR)   6                     6
75 Eder Stefan (Ducati V4)         6               6
76 Rohr Christian (S1000RR)       6                 6
77 Campanelli Marco (CBR1000)                       6 6
78 Koenig Andreas (S1000RR)           1 5           6
79 Barberis Alessandro (DUC1299/V4R)                     6   6
80 Metzker Alois (RSV4)                     5   5
81 Stauss Joachim (S1000RR/Super Duke)                 5       5
82 Arangoa Balda Fermin (R1)         5               5
83 Simon Olaf (S1000RR)           5             5
84 Schleiss Ueli (RSV4)               5         5
85 Cannavò Nunzio (RSV4)                       5 5
86 Ikognito (S1000RR)       4                 4
87 Brocherieux Patrick (R1)         4               4
88 Coresi Francesco (ZX10R)               4         4
89 Russell Peter (S1000RR)   4                     4
90 Speck Jürgen (S1000RR)                 4       4



91 Delbeke Eric (R1)             4           4
92 Aldrian Johann (V4 / R6)                     4   4
93 Massimino Sebastiano (RSV4)                       4 4
94 Erny Klaus (R1)           4             4
95 Steurer Christian (R1)   3                     3
96 Poldi (S1000RR)               3         3
97 Finney Tony (CBR1000RR)                     3   3
98 Kleiser Philipp (R1)       3                 3
99 Rohde Torsten (CBR1000)             3           3

100 Palm Jonas (R1)           3             3
101 Bastianoni Raffaele (S1000RR)         3               3
102 Reisky Frank (HKR Evo 2)                       3 3
103 Piccand Olivier (S1000RR)                 3       3
104 Isele Gerald (HP4)           2             2
105 Peclat Raphael (R1)                 2       2
106 Andersson Stefan (R1)                     2   2
107 Stoll Jürgen (S1000RR)             2           2
108 Frunz Erich (ZX10R)               2         2
109 Brasseur Sylvain (GSXR750)                       2 2
110 Aregger Andreas (R1)   2                     2
111 Gasparini (IMS) Marco (S1000RR)         2               2
112 Schaedeli Steeve (ZX10R)       2                 2
113 Remacle Joel (Daytona 675)             1           1
114 Muscolino Daniele (V4)                       1 1
115 Scheffer Arie (S1000RR)       1                 1
116 Barby Nicolas (GSXR1000)                 1       1
117 Carmichael Steph (R1/ ZX6R)   1                     1
118 Gemperle Markus (CBR1000)               1         1
119 Bantli Roger (Ducati V4/ R1)         1               1
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1 Hopkins Luke (CBR1000) 25       25         25     75
2 Berselli Daniele (HP4)       25 16               41
3 Schauer Franz (R1/R1)                   8 25 6 39
4 Buechel Jan (ZX10R)           25             25



5 Smith Bradley (Moto3)                       25 25
6 Gloning Gregor (CBR1000)     25                   25
7 Kiselev Maxim (Ducati V4)   25                     25
8 Gregorzewski Stefan (CBR1000RR)     20     5             25
9 Baltus Barry (ZX10R)             25           25

10 Mantovani Andrea (ZX1000)               25         25
11 Moran Tom (S1000RR)         10           13   23
12 Huber Harald (Ducati V4R)             20           20
13 Staub Marco (R1)           20             20
14 Bantli Roger (Ducati V4/ R1)         20               20
15 Stigefelt Carl Johan (CBR1000RR)                     20   20
16 Schoder Sascha (R1)                   20     20
17 Heitz Ralph (S1000RR/R1)       20                 20
18 Torrecillas Lopez Juan Carlos (R6)               20         20
19 Michelagnoli Ugo (GSXR1000)   20                     20
20 Michi Motorsport R1 M. Seipold (V4) 20                       20
21 Alt Florian (Yamaha R1)                       20 20
22 Clerc Theo (R6)           10 9           19
23 Tegner Mirco (Panigale 1299)               11   7     18
24 Hult Alexander (GSXR1000)               10       7 17
25 Wagner Rainer (S1000RR)           11       6     17
26 GERHARD (S1000RR/ V4)     16                   16
27 Chachuat Maxence (RSV4)             16           16
28 Kofler Andreas (ZX6)                   16     16
29 Koenig Oliver (S1000RR)                       16 16
30 Deimichei Andrea (ZX10R)   16                     16
31 Berntsson Gabriel (ZX10RR)           16             16
32 van den Goorbergh Zontan (Triumph 765)               16         16
33 Sickau Sergio (R1)                     16   16
34 Ikognito (S1000RR)       16                 16
35 Claude Jerome (R1) 16                       16
36 Hartmann Kyrian (R6)                   13     13
37 Westmoreland James (Triumph 675)                       13 13
38 Bleiker Emil (ZX10RR)           13             13
39 Bartoletti (IMS) Alessandro (R6/ R6)         13               13
40 Metzeler Tobias (GSXR750)     13                   13
41 Cauchi Ludovic (R6)             13           13
42 Bingisser Severin (ZX6R)   13                     13
43 Mack Josef (V4R) 13                       13
44 Girardet Hugo (ZX10R)               13         13
45 Kotzent - Pietschnig Ulli (Ducti V4)             4       7   11
46 Levet Maxime (RSV4)         11               11
47 Ortola Diez Ivan (R6)             11           11



48 Chevalier Jose (R1) 11                       11
49 Catweazle (GSXR750/R1)     11                   11
50 Sigvartsen Thomas (ZX1000R)                       11 11
51 Brugger Marco (R6)                     11   11
52 Winum Eric (S1000RR)   11                     11
53 Corentin Perolarie (R1)                       10 10
54 Thibal Benoit (R1) 10                       10
55 Gimbert Johan (R6)             10           10
56 Trevisan Michael (RSV4)                   10     10
57 Vogel Jannik (R6)                     10   10
58 Torrents David (RSV4)   10                     10
59 Saurer Ramon (S1000RR) 9                       9
60 Luchsinger David (GSXR1000)               9         9
61 Yakut Orhan (GSXR1000)                   9     9
62 Stankowski Dennis (GSXR1000)           2   7         9
63 Grob Patrick (ZX10R)           9             9
64 Schaefer Nils (R1)                       9 9
65 Clausen Korbinian (CBR1000RR)   9                     9
66 Trueb Kevin (CBR1000)             8           8
67 Profico Renato (V4) 8                       8
68 Moreno Martin Benito Isaac (S1000RR)                     8   8
69 Garness-Kuzel Jonathan (NSF250)               8         8
70 Schoots Nadieh (ZX10RR/ ZX 10R)           8             8
71 Mennito Heros (RSV4)                       8 8
72 Massat Jean-Marc (R1)         8               8
73 Signer Peter (ZX10R)           7             7
74 Gazda Michael (S1000RR)         7               7
75 Strassl Friedrich (RSV4)             7           7
76 Pesselier Pierre (R1) 7                       7
77 Zanetti Antonio (Ducati V4)   7                     7
78 Raschle Yanick (R1)           6             6
79 Bastianoni Raffaele (S1000RR)         6               6
80 Bianco Urs (RSV4/Tuono)               6         6
81 Pedrosa Filipe (RSV4)             6           6
82 Maddaleno Cedric (S1000RR) 6                       6
83 IL CEX (S1000RR)   6                     6
84 Pons Jean-Philippe (R1)         5               5
85 Fivian Kevin (ZX10R)               5         5
86 Arnold Sebi (R6)                   3   2 5
87 Mättu (S1000RR)             5           5
88 Steurer Christian (R1)   5                     5
89 Stroehlein Stefan (R1)                       5 5
90 Metzker Alois (RSV4)                     5   5



91 Miniggio Sergio (R1)                   5     5
92 Keller Joerg (Ducati V4R) 5                       5
93 Beume Benjamin (R6)               4         4
94 Roussillon Maxime (R6)                       4 4
95 Vailati Filippo (S1000RR)   1     3               4
96 Persichino Mattia (CBR1000)                   4     4
97 Weiss Stefan (R1)   4                     4
98 Dupenloup Franck (R6) 4                       4
99 Faessler Sascha (R1)                     4   4

100 Chalus Laurent (R1)           4             4
101 Neri Francesco (V4R)         4               4
102 Leonov Vitaliy (S1000RR)             3           3
103 Zaugg Dominic (R1)                     3   3
104 Matt Philipp (R1)               3         3
105 Jadermark Nils (GSXR1000)                       3 3
106 Hensel Dennis (CBR600RR)           3             3
107 Michel Dansac Benjamin (R1) 3                       3
108 Aregger Andreas (R1)   3                     3
109 Ruggiero Ivan (DucatiV4)         2               2
110 Frunz Erich (ZX10R)               2         2
111 Deisenhofer Thomas (ZX6R)                   2     2
112 Klasson Markus (CBR1000RR)                     2   2
113 Schumacher Sandra (R6)             2           2
114 Lorance Alex (GSXR1000) 2                       2
115 Lehmann Remo (Aprili Tuono)   2                     2
116 Mattei Gianluca (GSXR1000)                   1     1
117 Blohin Alex (Ducati V4)             1           1
118 Thiriet Jade (R1) 1                       1
119 Gasparini (IMS) Marco (S1000RR)         1               1
120 Barberis Alessandro (DUC1299/V4R)                     1   1
121 Schlueter Timo (CBR1000/CBR1000)                       1 1
122 Palm Jonas (R1)           1             1
123 Ellis Jamie (ZX10RR)               1         1
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1 Kotzent - Pietschnig Ulli (Ducti V4)             25   20       45
2 Thiriet Jade (R1) 25               11       36
3 Lindenberg Carina (Triumph 675)             13   7 16     36
4 Alekseeva Yulia (R6)         25               25
5 DDF (S1000RR)   25                     25
6 Lehmann Jennifer (R6)                   25     25
7 Remy Gaelle (ZX10RR)                 25       25
8 Fabregas Xenia (GSXR 600)           16     9       25
9 Thiele Andrea (S1000RR)       25                 25

10 Michel Lucy (Yamaha R3)               25         25
11 Schoots Nadieh (ZX10RR/ ZX 10R)           25             25
12 Gregorzewski Anna (KTMRC390)           11 10           21
13 Schumacher Sandra (R6)             20           20
14 Altherr Sibylle (ZX6R)           20             20
15 Benevieri Maria Pia (Ducati 899)   20                     20
16 Koehler Christien (CBR600)                   20     20
17 Rusthen Mia (R3)               20         20
18 Ehret Edith (GSXR1000) 20                       20
19 Pasieczna Ewa (R3)       20                 20
20 Kazakova Selyn (R3)             11   8       19
21 Wirbelsturm (ZX10R)               16         16
22 Gourdon Aurelie (Triumph 675) 16                       16
23 Cudre-Mauroux Beatrice (GSXR600)             16           16
24 Remy Natacha (ZX10R)                 16       16
25 Koelbli Jeannette (Tuono V4)   16                     16
26 Andersson Nordhalle (GSXR 1000)                 13       13
27 Richelmi Celia (MD250H)           13             13
28 Sterner Desiree (Ninja400)               13         13
29 Grangeret Dina (R6)                   13     13
30 Spengler Yvonne (GSXR750) 13                       13
31 Stiehler Conny (R1)                   11     11
32 Ciuccoli Marilena (CBR600)               11         11
33 Simon Dolores (S1000R)           10             10
34 Chetelat Joanna (CBR1000)                   10     10
35 Rey Fanny (R6)                 10       10
36 Wilhelmi Mona (SV650)                   9     9
37 Krolo Melani (Daytona 675R)                   8     8
38 Lippert Anna (MV Agusta F3)                   7     7
39 Jokela Jenni (R1)                   6     6
40 Robert Manon (R3)                 6       6
41 Geiger Angela (R6)                 5       5
42 Kahl Meike (gsxr750)                 4       4
43 Dugardin Lea (Ducati V4)                 3       3



44 Besecke Dörte (S1000RR)                 2       2
45 Beaud Celine (R1)                 1       1
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1 Heitz Ralph (S1000RR/R1)   4 16 16       7   13   13 69
2 Bingisser Severin (ZX6R)   10 25 20                 55
3 Bodmer Alex (ZX10R)     20 20                 40
4 Gall Ruedi (GSXR1000/R1)     16 16                 32
5 Bowald Walti (RSV4)   10 20                   30
6 Dovesi Massimo (Panigale V4)   25                     25
7 Camellini Julien (Panigale V4)   25                     25
8 Arnold Sebi (R6)                       25 25
9 Schaefer Nils (R1)                       25 25

10 Sandy (MT07)               25         25
11 Talbot Joe (ZX10R)       25                 25
12 Hartmann Kyrian (R6)                   25     25
13 Dublin Ian Robert (Moto2)       25                 25
14 Schoder Sascha (R1)               25         25
15 Miniggio Sergio (R1)                   25     25
16 Bingisser Martin (ZX10R)     25                   25
17 Clerc Stephane (ZX10R)             25           25
18 Clerc Theo (R6)             25           25
19 Gall Rudolf (R6)               11   13     24
20 Bally Bernard (R1)   20                     20
21 Trevisan Michael (RSV4)                   20     20
22 Zufferey Kévin (CBR 1000)   20                     20
23 Cuypers Noa (RSV4/ R6)             20           20
24 Mennito Heros (RSV4)                       20 20
25 Dok (CBR1000)                       20 20
26 Giarrusso Franco (R1)                   20     20
27 Baltus Barry (ZX10R)             20           20
28 Bianco Urs (RSV4/Tuono)               20         20
29 Bertsch Gerry (ZX10R)               20         20
30 Fivian Kevin (ZX10R)               8   11     19
31 Delbeke Eric (R1)   5         13           18



32 Bischoff Ingo (R1)               2       16 18
33 Schlag Guenther (ZX10R)               16         16
34 Robino Thomas (S1000RR)   16                     16
35 Schosser Robert (GSXR 1000)               16         16
36 Salamanca Alejandro (ZX10R)                   16     16
37 Tempesti Dimitri (S1000RR)   16                     16
38 Metzker Alois (RSV4)   9 7                   16
39 Yakut Orhan (GSXR1000)                   16     16
40 Shumilin Mikhail (S1000RR/S1000RR)             16           16
41 Leonov Vitaliy (S1000RR)             16           16
42 Mattei Gianluca (GSXR1000)       5           10     15
43 Pretto Christian (S1000RR)       5           10     15
44 van Leest Christ (CBR600)   2   13                 15
45 Kitzbichler Tobias (KTM)             11     4     15
46 Mandelid Jan (S1000RR)               13         13
47 Muehl Fabian (RSV4)                   3   10 13
48 Urmann Thomas (R1/R1)               13         13
49 San Sebastiano (R1)     13                   13
50 Budde Sebastian (R6/ZX6R)       13                 13
51 Chiatellino Antonio (S1000RR)   13                     13
52 Deimichei Andrea (ZX10R)   13                     13
53 Pesci Andrea (GSXR750)                       13 13
54 Moran Tom (S1000RR)     13                   13
55 Brandl Korbinian (KTM)             4     8     12
56 Kitzbichler Niklas (KTMRC4R)             4     8     12
57 Suter Martin (ZX10RR)       11                 11
58 Rohde Torsten (CBR1000)             11           11
59 Lindner Thorsten (R6)     11                   11
60 Holzer Kilian (KTM RC4)                       11 11
61 Hirsch Jens (Triumpgh 675RR)     11                   11
62 Bolliger Antonio (R1)               11         11
63 Beume Benjamin (R6)                   11     11
64 Racine Sylvain (S1000RR)   11                     11
65 Zweidler Peter (RSV4)       11                 11
66 Coenen Julius (KTM RC4R)                       11 11
67 Winum Eric (S1000RR)   11                     11
68 Redlich Frank (Hp4)     10                   10
69 Luchsinger David (GSXR1000)               10         10
70 Frunz Erich (ZX10R)               10         10
71 Salm Marc (ZX10R)   3           7         10
72 Tiedemann Colin (Triumph 675)             10           10
73 Arndt Florian (Gsxr750)       10                 10
74 Englmann Dominik (R6)                       10 10



75 Wetzel Nico (S1000RR)     10                   10
76 Lindenberg Carina (Triumph 675)             10           10
77 Neekamp Franz-Josef (GSXR600)       10                 10
78 Schmid Martin (R1)               9         9
79 Oggian Elia (CBR954R)                   9     9
80 Birkle Thomas (S1000RR)       9                 9
81 Rico Andre (CBR1000RR)     9                   9
82 Rico Tavares Pedro (CBR1000RR)     9                   9
83 Persichino Mattia (CBR1000)                   9     9
84 Dez Stephane (Ducati 848)             9           9
85 Kleiser Philipp (R1)       9                 9
86 Schauer Franz (R1/R1)   9                     9
87 Roussillon Maxime (R6)                       9 9
88 Sickau Sergio (R1)               9         9
89 Remacle Joel (Daytona 675)             9           9
90 Sheldon Lee (CBR1000)     8                   8
91 Isele Randy (S1000RR)     2 6                 8
92 Fuechter Nicola (Ducati 1198S)               8         8
93 Hofmeister - Schragl Patrick (Panigale V4)                       8 8
94 Wannenmacher Niklas (RCM250)             8           8
95 Kemmer Lena (Moriwakli/RC4R)             8           8
96 Bigalli Massimiliano (ZX10R)   8                     8
97 Becker Frank (R1)       8                 8
98 Serafini Andrea (ZX6R)   8                     8
99 Finney Tony (CBR1000RR)     8                   8

100 Pfeifer Frank (R1)       8                 8
101 Raf 954 (R1)                   7     7
102 Aga Dmitriy (Ductai V4)             7           7
103 Kujawa Pawel (GSXR750)       7                 7
104 Scheffer Arie (S1000RR)     4 3                 7
105 PISCHI (GSXR750)                   7     7
106 Walker Marco (R1)   7                     7
107 Hardtke Egon (Ducati 999)     7                   7
108 JOTESS-RACING GbR (Z650)                       7 7
109 Blohin Alex (Ducati V4)             7           7
110 Saurer Ramon (S1000RR)   7                     7
111 Chmara Bartosz (R1M)       7                 7
112 Konzmann Mark (MT07)                       7 7
113 Klausmann Michael (R6/GSXR1000)               6         6
114 Aldrian Johann (V4 / R6)     6                   6
115 Aregger Andreas (R1)   6                     6
116 Kiegerl Markus (CBR1000RR)     6                   6
117 Matt Philipp (R1)               6         6



118 Praeger Marco (RSV4)                   6     6
119 Stalder Daniel (R1)                       6 6
120 Lemon Michael (Aprilia Tuono)                       6 6
121 Gubler Philipp (ZX10R)       6                 6
122 Steurer Christian (R1)   6                     6
123 Paredes Nieto-Guerre Oscar (Ninja 400)             6           6
124 Godiet Michael (CBR1000RR)                   6     6
125 Lopez Ibanez Adrian (R3)             6           6
126 Saint Joanis Kevin (S1000RR)             5           5
127 Saint Joanis Brice (ZX10R)             5           5
128 Tribuzzi Mattia (Aprilia 125)                   5     5
129 Herrlich Valentino (KTMRC4R)                       5 5
130 Mueller Reiner (GSXR750/1000)               5         5
131 Eichmann Marco (CBR1000)   5                     5
132 Bellagamba Giovanni (CBR1000RR)                   5     5
133 Marzinzik Felix (R6)                       5 5
134 Gschiel Walter (KTMSuperduke 1290R)               5         5
135 GERHARD (S1000RR/ V4)     5                   5
136 Gantner Manuel (R1)                       4 4
137 Gantner Andy (R1)                       4 4
138 Yevsevil Kovalov (R64R)                   4     4
139 Garness-Kuzel Jonathan (NSF250)               4         4
140 Frauenknecht Roger (ZX10R)   4                     4
141 Dvorak Michal (ZX6R)               4         4
142 Berselli Daniele (HP4)       4                 4
143 Naujoks Marco (KTM RC390)     4                   4
144 Kantimm Uwe (MT07/ MT07)               3         3
145 Reisky Max (EVO2/RSV4)                       3 3
146 Kantimm Noah (MT07)               3         3
147 Reimann Uwe (S1000R)                   3     3
148 Kipping Alexander (S1000RR)                       3 3
149 Clausen Korbinian (CBR1000RR)     3                   3
150 Stolyrov Aleksandr (Ducati 1199S)             3           3
151 Bobrenev Evgeniy (S1000RR)             3           3
152 Schellenberg Peter Emilio (ZX10R)   3                     3
153 Gruber Sven (Krämer GP2R)     2                   2
154 Schaffter Damien (CBR1000)                   2     2
155 Bell Christian (GSXR1000)                       2 2
156 Egetemeyer Steffen (R1)   2                     2
157 Clausen Christian (Ducati Streetfighter)     2                   2
158 Gemperle Markus (CBR1000)               2         2
159 Torrents David (RSV4)       2                 2
160 Chevre Raphael (ZX10R)                   2     2



161 Alarcon Jose (R1)             2           2
162 Brunner Wolfgang (SV650)               1         1
163 Dessain-Gelinet Tristan (R1)   1                     1
164 Puard Fabien (CBR1000RR)   1                     1
165 Schuetz Christian (SV650)               1         1
166 Ikognito (S1000RR)                   1     1
167 Schumacher Sandra (R6)             1           1
168 Grane Claes (HP4)                       1 1
169 Madmax (ZX6R)       1                 1
170 Er Maestro (R6)       1                 1
171 Lehmann Stefan (R6)             1           1
172 Tegner Mirco (Panigale 1299)                   1     1
173 Sterner Desiree (Ninja400)                       1 1
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1 A'Court Jenson (SV650)                 25       25
2 Lehmann Remo (Aprili Tuono)   25                     25
3 Schoder Sascha (R1)               25         25
4 Ahlemann Roland (V4 Street)                   25     25
5 Albers Ben (Aprilia Tuono)           25             25
6 Gut Peter (S1000R)                       25 25
7 Piik Urmo (Streetfighter V4) 25                       25
8 Ikognito (S1000RR)       25                 25
9 Staroba Roman (MT09 SP)         25               25
10 Eiberger Nick (Daytona Moto2)             25           25
11 Hierl Klaus (MT07)               1   20     21
12 Albers Gordon (S1000R)           20             20
13 Hensel Gordon (RS660)   20                     20
14 Burchard Olaf (KTM 1290)                 20       20
15 Gschiel Walter (KTMSuperduke 1290R)               20         20
16 Kronstorfer Martin (KTMSuperdukeR)         20               20
17 Musial Adam (Aprilia Tuono)                 16       16
18 Lemon Michael (Aprilia Tuono)                   16     16
19 Deineko Pavels (Superduke1290)   16                     16
20 Brunner Wolfgang (SV650)               16         16



21 Reimann Uwe (S1000R)                   13     13
22 Kantimm Noah (MT07)               13         13
23 Schuetz Christian (SV650)                   11     11
24 Sandy (MT07)               10         10
25 Terris Hubert (Triumph 675)               9         9
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1 Berselli Daniele (HP4) 16 9   13 13               51
2 Hopkins Luke (CBR1000)         25         25     50
3 Rubin Daniel (R1)                 25 20     45
4 Huber Harald (Ducati V4R)         20   25           45
5 Schauer Franz (R1/R1)   6               9 20   35
6 Robino Thomas (S1000RR) 20 13                     33
7 Gregorzewski Stefan (CBR1000RR)     20       10           30
8 Challamel Leo (R1)       25                 25
9 Dok (CBR1000)                       25 25
10 Mantovani Andrea (ZX1000)               25         25
11 Rico Tavares Pedro (CBR1000RR)     25                   25
12 Rodrigo Castillo Gabriel (R1)                     25   25
13 Wagner Sandro (S1000RR)           25             25
14 Claude Jerome (R1) 25                       25
15 Michi Motorsport R1 M. Seipold (V4)   25                     25
16 Wagner Rainer (S1000RR)           13     2 8     23
17 Nacimiento Erik (R1)                 20       20
18 Orsero Sergio (RSV4)   20                     20
19 Torrents David (RSV4)       20                 20
20 Mennito Heros (RSV4)                       20 20
21 Buechel Jan (ZX10R)           20             20
22 Chachuat Maxence (RSV4)             20           20
23 Luchsinger David (GSXR1000)               20         20
24 Morgan Max (ZX10RR)           3     16       19
25 Tegner Mirco (Panigale 1299)       11           7     18
26 Moran Tom (S1000RR)         7           10   17
27 Stankowski Dennis (GSXR1000)               16         16
28 Preuss Alexander (R1M)       16                 16



29 Sickau Sergio (R1)                     16   16
30 Schoots Nadieh (ZX10RR/ ZX 10R)           16             16
31 Deimichei Andrea (ZX10R)   16                     16
32 Bantli Roger (Ducati V4/ R1)         16               16
33 Kiselev Maxim (Ducati V4)             16           16
34 GERHARD (S1000RR/ V4)     16                   16
35 White Richard (S1000RR)                   16     16
36 Lutscher (GSXR1000)               11   4     15
37 Stigefelt Carl Johan (CBR1000RR)                     13   13
38 Shumilin Mikhail (S1000RR/S1000RR)             13           13
39 Pichon Florian (R1)                 13       13
40 Matt Philipp (R1)               13         13
41 Maier Nico (R6/R1)                   13     13
42 Thibal Benoit (R1) 13                       13
43 Lauret Romain (CBR1000RR)     13                   13
44 Trevisan Michael (RSV4)                   11     11
45 Raschle Yanick (R1)           11             11
46 Trueb Kevin (CBR1000)             11           11
47 Tempesti Dimitri (S1000RR)   11                     11
48 Holan Kamil (ZX10R/ R3)                 11       11
49 Kraml Leopold (RSV4/ H2R)                     11   11
50 Profico Renato (V4) 11                       11
51 Pateikas Jan (R1)         11               11
52 Winum Eric (S1000RR)   10                     10
53 Chevalier David (R1)                 10       10
54 Bleiker Emil (ZX10RR)           10             10
55 Levet Maxime (RSV4)         10               10
56 Frunz Erich (ZX10R)               10         10
57 Fluetsch Lukas (R1) 10                       10
58 Haefner Frank (V4)                   10     10
59 Holzer Klaus (R6)                     9   9
60 Morgan Adele (CBR1000)                 9       9
61 Saurer Ramon (S1000RR) 9                       9
62 Kotzent - Pietschnig Ulli (Ducti V4)                     9   9
63 Wenker Nicola (R1)               9         9
64 Egetemeyer Steffen (R1)         9               9
65 Bujoczek Artur (S1000RR)       9                 9
66 Signer Peter (ZX10R)           9             9
67 Leonov Vitaliy (S1000RR)             9           9
68 Grob Patrick (ZX10R)           8             8
69 Dillinger Christoph (S1000RR)             8           8
70 Bolli (CBR1000RR)               8         8
71 Dickinson Mike Juan (S1000RR)   8                     8



72 Zaugg Dominic (R1)                     8   8
73 Lorance Alex (GSXR1000) 8                       8
74 Dejean Bastien (R1)         8               8
75 Pretto Christian (S1000RR)       6           2     8
76 Holzapfel Dirk (R1)                 8       8
77 Marro Alberto (Panigale 1199)       8                 8
78 Gaziello Franck (GSXR1000)                 7       7
79 IL CEX (S1000RR)   7                     7
80 Nowak Lukasz (GSXR1000)       7                 7
81 Schmid Alain (R1)           7             7
82 Mueller Stefan (GSXR1000)             7           7
83 Imal Engin (RSV4 / RSV4)               7         7
84 Faessler Sascha (R1)                     7   7
85 Sigus Hardi (R1) 7                       7
86 Wieser Erich (GSXR1000/ V4R)             6           6
87 Lindemeyer Daniel (S1000RR)                     6   6
88 Reech Bryan (CBR1000)         6               6
89 Pesselier Pierre (R1) 6                       6
90 Mai-Fuss Ortwin (GSXR1000)           6             6
91 Mattei Gianluca (GSXR1000)                   6     6
92 Remy Gaelle (ZX10RR)                 6       6
93 Metzker Alois (RSV4)                     6   6
94 Fischer Reinhard (R1)               6         6
95 Heitz Ralph (S1000RR/R1)       4       2         6
96 Brunner Gilbert (R1/R1)       6                 6
97 Bobrenev Evgeniy (S1000RR)             5           5
98 Isele Randy (S1000RR)           5             5
99 Yakut Orhan (GSXR1000)                   5     5

100 Simon Arnaud (R1)                 5       5
101 Maddaleno Cedric (S1000RR) 5                       5
102 Klasson Markus (CBR1000RR)                     5   5
103 Nichetti Giancarlo (DucatiV4)       5                 5
104 Zanetti Antonio (Ducati V4)   5                     5
105 Eder Stefan (Ducati V4)         5               5
106 Fivian Kevin (ZX10R)               5         5
107 Bodmer Alex (ZX10R) 4                       4
108 Weiss Stefan (R1)   4                     4
109 Blohin Alex (Ducati V4)             4           4
110 Junevicius (IMS) Arminas (Ducati V4)         4               4
111 Staub Marco (R1)           4             4
112 Antiga Guillaume (Ducati V4R)               4         4
113 Gropper Robin (Ducati V4)                 4       4
114 Walker Marco (R1) 3                       3



115 Amstutz Christoph (RSV4)             3           3
116 Zverbulis Raitis (S1000RR)                   3     3
117 Aregger Andreas (R1)   3                     3
118 Barrier (IMS) Sylvain (S1000RR)         3               3
119 Salm Marc (ZX10R)               3         3
120 Wicki Marcel (RSV4)                 3       3
121 Rohr Christian (S1000RR)       3                 3
122 Dessartine Benoit (GSXR1000) 2                       2
123 Karch Jens (GSXR1000)             2           2
124 Russell Peter (S1000RR)   2                     2
125 Gloning Gregor (CBR1000)       2                 2
126 Bastianoni Raffaele (S1000RR)         2               2
127 Schleiss Ueli (RSV4)               1         1
128 Strassl Friedrich (RSV4)                 1       1
129 Delbeke Eric (R1)             1           1
130 Leroux Cyril (R1) 1                       1
131 Smit Peter (RSV4)       1                 1
132 Mattei Giovanni (PanigaleV4)         1               1
133 Clausen Korbinian (CBR1000RR)   1                     1
134 Persichino Mattia (CBR1000)                   1     1


